An envirada group companyTECHNICAL DATA EL-DS-415U-2-CX
EFFECTIVE JULY 2024
ELPRO EL-415U-2-CX
WIRELESS I/O GATEWAY
Secure Industrial Cellular and WiFi
connectivity for IIoT applications
FEATURES
•	 Exceeding 140 kbps data throughput

•	 Environmental: storm warning, smoke stacks, filters
•	 Mining infrastructure: conveyor, re-claimer, pumps
Order Codes
EL-415U-2-C1 Wireless I/O Gateway 148-174Mhz
EL-415U-2-C3 Wireless I/O Gateway 340-400Mhz
EL-415U-2-C4 Wireless I/O Gateway 400-480Mhz
EL-415U-2-C5 Wireless I/O Gateway 470-520Mhz
EL-415U-2-C8 Wireless I/O Gateway 894-902Mhz
EL-415U-2-C9 Wireless I/O Gateway 828-960Mhz
HOW TO ORDER
Simply send us an email at
sales@elprotech.com, contact your local
distributor, or phone +61 7 3352 8600
An envirada group company
CONTACT
Australia
ELPRO Technologies
29 Lathe Street
Virginia QLD 4014
T +61 7 3352 8600
E sales@elprotech.com
W elprotech.com
USA
ELPRO Technologies Inc
2028 East Ben White Boulevard
#240-5656 Austin, TX 78741-6931
T +1 855 443 5776
E sales@elprotech.com
W elprotech.com
SPECIFICATIONS
ELPRO EL-415U-2-CX
WIRELESS I/O GATEWAY
Connections
LAN 1 x 10/100Base-T auto-MDIX RJ-45
Serial 1 x RS-232, 1 x RS-485, 1200–230400 bps
Serial over IP modem support
Operation
Modes—topology Point to multipoint
Base, repeater, remote unit types
ProMesh automatic path selection or fixed links
Manual mode for advanced configuration
Input and output
Discrete inputc 8 digital I/O (1-4 configurable as PI or PO)
On-state voltage: <2.1 Vdc
Wetting current: 5 mA
Max. I/P pulse rate–DI 1/2: 50 kHz, DI 3/4: 1 kHz
Max. I/P pulse width–DI 1/2: 10 μs, PI 3/4: 0.2 ms
Discrete outputc 8 digital I/O (1-4 configurable as PI or PO)
Working voltage maximum: 30 Vdc
Working current maximum: 200 mA
Max. O/P pulse rate – PO max. rate: 1 kHz
Analog inputs 4 AI (2 differential, 2 single ended)
Current range: 0-24 mA
Voltage input Specs
range: AI 1/2: 0–25 V, AI 3/4: 0–5 V
Accuracy: 0.1%
Resolution: 14 bits
Analog output 2 AO (sourcing)
Current range: 0-24 mA
Current resolution: 13 bits
Accuracy (current): 0.1%
Analog loop power +24 Vdc output provided to power loop devices
Max. current 100 mA – current limited
Expansion 115S series Modbus I/O modules
Compliance
EMC FCC CFR47 Part 15; EN 301 489-3; EN 301 489-5
RF (radio) FCC CFR47 Part 90; IC RSS 119; EN 300 113;
EN 300 220; AS/NZS4295; AS/NZS4268
Safety EN/IEC 62368
Hazardous area Class I, Division 2
IEC EX Zone 2; ATEX Zone 2 – pending
Power supply
Nominal supply 10.8-30 Vdc, undervoltage/overvoltage protection
Battery charger Lead-acid or gel cell backup, 500 mA charge
Average current draw 220 mA at 13.8 V (idle), 130 mA at 24 V (idle)
Transmit current draw 2.5 A at 13.8 V (10 W RF), 1.5 A at 24 V (10 W RF)
0.9 A at 13.8 V (500 mW RF), 0.5 A at 24 V (500
mW RF)
General